
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1730
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2003
MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS IN TOURISM OFFICES ABROAD
AKHILESH SINGH

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tourism offices located in foreign countries are indulging in misappropriation of Government funds;

(b) if so, the names alongwith the amount thereof;

(c) whether the Government have conducted any enquiry into the matter; and

(d) if so, the loutcome thereof and the action taken by the Government against erring officials?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d): Does not arise.
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